

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 894

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE LEACH

Printer's No. 1877

1 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 701.1), page 2, lines 17 through 21, by
2 striking out "the" in line 17, all of lines 18 through 20 and
3 "States Green Building Council." in line 21 and inserting
4 any additional LEED costs.

5 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 701.1), page 2, line 24, by striking out
6 "operating" and inserting
7 LEED

8 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 701.1), page 5, lines 8 through 15, by
9 striking out all of said lines and inserting

10 (5) "LEED" means the Leadership in Energy and Environmental
11 Design, a program designed by the United States Green Building
12 Council and committed to designing buildings in an energy-
13 efficient and environmentally conservative manner.

14 (6) "LEED for schools rating system" means the most current
15 version of the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design
16 (LEED) program designed by the United States Green Building
17 Council (USGBC) to measure the energy and environmental
18 performance of K-12 schools.

19 (7) "LEED cost" means the design, construction and
20 registration costs directly attributable to achieving points
21 under the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED)
22 for schools rating system, including, but not limited to, energy
23 performance benchmarking, life-cycle cost assessments, low-
24 impact development stormwater management technologies, energy
25 and lighting modeling, alternative energy technology, building
26 commissioning, and registration with the United States Green
27 Building Council (USGBC).